DAY 0
Time

18.00 - 19.00

19.00-19.30
19.30-20.30

DAY 1
Time
07.00 - 17.00

DAY 2
Time
08.30-08.40
08.40-08.45
08.45-10.15

10.15-10.30
10.30-12.00

12.00-13.15
13.15-14.45
14.45-15.00

15.00-16.30
16.30-17.30

19.30-21.00

DRAFT

Program of the Second General Meeting

13" February 2005 (Monday)
Program
Arrival of participants, check-in and Registration

Secretariats’ meeting Secretariats, organizing committee, leading agency

Orientation meeting

Reception dinner

14" February 2005 (Tuesday) Field Visit
Program
Field visit, Good practice and issues on the site

15 February 2005 (Wednesday) Workshop
Program

Opening address from PJTII The president of PJTII
Briefing on the workshop program JWA
Session 1 Water Quality Management KOWACO
Break

Session 2 Flood Management JWA
Lunch

Session 3 Water Financing Indonesian NARBO Secretariat
Break

Session 4 Performance Benchmarking ADB, IWMI
Meaning and merits of Network activity - The questionnaire item 2 JWA, ADB, ADBI

Closing remarks on NARBO workshop

Side event: Indonesian NARBO Members Meeting Indonesian NARBO Secretariat



DAY 3
Time

09.00 - 09.45
09.00-09.15
09.15-09.30
09.30-09.45
09.45-10.00
10.00 - 12.00
10.00-10.15
10.15-10.30

10.30-10.45
10.45-11.05
11.05-11.25
11.25-11.40
11.40-12.00

12.00-13.15
13.15-16.00
13.15-13.25
13.25-13.40
13.40-13.45
13.45-14.00
14.00 - 14.30

14.30-14.45
14.45-15.45

15.45-16.00
16.00-16.15

16.15-16.45
16.15-16.45

16.45 - 17.00

16.45-17.00
19.00-21.00

DAY 4

16" February 2005 (Thursday)
Program

Opening Session
Welcome Remarks and Overview of the meeting
Opening remarks

Keynote Address and Official Opening

Break

Session “The report of NARBO activity 2004-2005”
Overall review of activities 2004 -2005

Newsletter and web site

Enhancement of Database for Information Sharing
IWRM Training course
Twining program
Thematic Workshop

Others: Promotion and other events (Tokyo, SEAWF etc)
Discussion on implemented activities
The questionnaire. Item 1.

Lunch

Session “NARBO Charter and Work plan 2006 — 2007

Approval and withdrawal of NARBO member
Proposal and approval of the revised charter
Briefing of concept on Action plan 2006 — 2007
Briefing on action plan 2006 — 2007
Briefing on new program

- Charting IWRM Progress in Asia

- Facilitating IWRM Investment Projects
Q & A, Approval of Action plan 2006 —2007
Commitment Speech
(The questionnaire. Item 3)

Break

Announcement

Guideline of financial support by the secretariat
Membership fee

Selection “NARBO Constitutional Body”

Nomination and approval
Short speech of Chair, Vice-Chair and Secretary General

Closing Session

Closing remarks on NARBO General meeting
Farewell Dinner

17" February 2005

Participant are back to home countries

DRAFT

General Meeting

Organizing Committee
Organizing Committee
Chairperson(Dr. Basuki)
Minister of Public Works, GOI

Chaired by chairperson
Secretary general & secretariat

JWA

KOWACO
Indonesian NARBO
JWA/ADBI & RRBO
JWA

JWA, ADB, ADBI

Chairperson
JWA

JWA
Secretary General
JWA
ADB

JWA, ADB, ADBI
Member Organizations

JWA, ADB, ADBI

JWA, ADB, ADBI

JWA, ADB, ADBI
DG of WR



